in
c

o
m

e
 a

n
d

 i
n

te
re

s
t

e
x

p
e

n
s
e

 o
n

 b
o

rr
o

w
in

g
s
 w

it
h

 B
H

P
 B

il
li
to

n
.

(5
)

R
e

fe
r

to
 n

o
te

 5
(b

)(
i)
 t

o
 t

h
e

 fi
 n

a
n

c
ia

l
s
ta

te
m

e
n

ts
.

(6
)

C
a

p
it

a
l
e

x
p

e
n

d
it

u
re

 e
x
c

lu
d

e
s
 t

h
e

 p
u

rc
h

a
s
e

 o
f

in
ta

n
g

ib
le

s
 a

n
d

 c
a

p
it

a
li
s
e

d
 e

x
p

lo
ra

ti
o

n
 e

x
p

e
n

d
it

u
re

.

(7
)

T
o

ta
l
a

s
s
e

ts
 a

n
d

 l
ia

b
il
it

ie
s
 f

o
r

e
a

c
h

 o
p

e
ra

ti
n

g
 s

e
g

m
e

n
t

re
p

re
s
e

n
t

o
p

e
ra

ti
n

g
 a

s
s
e

ts
 a

n
d

 l
ia

b
il
it

ie
s
 w

h
ic

h

p
re

d
o

m
in

a
te

ly
 e

x
c

lu
d

e
 t

h
e

 c
a

rr
y

in
g

 a
m

o
u

n
t

o
f

e
q

u
it

y
 a

c
c

o
u

n
te

d
 i
n

v
e

s
tm

e
n

ts
,
c

a
s
h

,
in

te
re

s
t

b
e

a
ri

n
g

li
a

b
il
it

ie
s
 a

n
d

 t
a

x
 b

a
la

n
c

e
s
.

SOUTH32 ANNUAL REPORT 2016

53

OPER ATING AND FINANCIAL RE VIEW

RECONCILIATION OF FY2015 PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT

FY2015
US$M

Statutory consolidated
income statement

Demerger related pro
forma adjustments

Pro forma consolidated
fi nancial information

Revenue 3,843 3,900 7,743

Other income 1,143 (882) 261

Expenses excluding net fi nance cost (5,247) (2,232) (7,479)

Share of profi t/(loss) of equity accounted investments (70) 64 (6)

Profi t/(loss) from continuing operations (331) 850 519

Net fi nance cost (67) 7 (60)

Income tax (expense)/benefi t (528) 97 (431)

Profi t/(loss) after taxation from continuing operations (926) 954 28

Profi t/(loss) from discontinued operations, net of taxation 7 (7) –

Profi t/(loss) after taxation (919) 947 28

Other fi nancial information

Profi t/(loss) from continuing operations (331) 850 519

Earnings adjustments 676 (194) 482

Underlying EBIT from continuing operations 345 656 1,001

Depreciation and amortisation 475 373 848

Underlying EBITDA from continuing operations 820 1,029 1,849

Profi t/(loss) after taxation from continuing operations (926) 954 28

Earnings adjustments after taxation 1,005 (458) 547

Underlying earnings from continuing operations 79 496 575

RECONCILIATION OF FY2015 PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED CASH FLOW STATEMENT

FY2015
US$M

Statutory
consolidated

cash fl ow statement
Demerger related pro

forma adjustments
Pro forma consolidated

fi nancial information

Profi t/(loss) from continuing operations (331) 850 519

Non-cash items 1,036 391 1,427

Share of (profi t)/loss from equity accounted investments 70 (64) 6

Change in working capital (110) (4) (114)

Cash generated from continuing operations 665 1,173 1,838

Dividends received (including equity accounted investments) – 472 472

Capital expenditure (454) (175) (629)

Operating cash fl ows from continuing operations before
fi nancing activities and tax and after capital expenditure

211 1,470 1,681

FY2015 Pro forma fi nancial information - Basis of
preparation

General information
To assist shareholders in their understanding of the South32

Group, comparative pro forma fi nancial information (non-IFRS

fi nancial information) for the year ended 30 June 2015 has

been prepared to illustrate fi nancial information of the South

32 Group as it is structured at 30 June 2016, and as though the

Internal Restructure (refer note 4 to the fi nancial statements)

had occurred as at 1 July 2014 and was in eff ect for the period 1

July 2014 to 30 June 2015.

The South32 Group comparative pro forma fi nancial information